
£ 

NIT No. XEN(E.W)/ABiT.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01 .2018 

Method and p roced tire of Procurement: (Si ii ele Stage-One Envelop) 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 28.02.2018 for 

opening the bids received in respect of NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended 

by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 

(Attendance sheet is enclosed) 

The bids were opened at time 3.00 p.m in the presence of the above mentioned 

participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 

Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 

financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

Following is the details of bids announced:- 

Sr. 
of 

NIT 
Name of Bidder 

Offered 
1r1 e C 

Amount of 
Bid 

Security 
Pay Order No. I Date 

I M/S Iqra Enterprises 303015 40000 CDR.04921164 / 19.02.18 

M/S Ali Mohammad Ujan 312526 45000 CDR.186516/ 12.02.18 

2 M/S MKR Enterprises 955375 50000 CDR.00220179/ 12.02.18 

MIS Nabi Bux & Co 977747 40000 CDR.005051071 12.02.18 

3 MIS Al Imran Engineering 
Services 

824215 40000 CDR.00038708/09.02.18 

M/S AR Bukhari Const: Co 853961 40000 CDR.10330239/09.02.I8 

4 M/S Asad Enterprises 997721 40000 CDR. 10330235 / 09.02.18 

M/S A R Bukhari Const: Co 1022270 45000 CDR.11581911 / 13.02.18 

5 M/S Pak Saudi Enterprises 478691 30000 CDR.70502946/ 19.02.18 

MIS ImtiazAli 491593 20000 CDR.13789904/ 15.02.18 

6 M/S Imtiaz Ali 282790 30000 CDR.13789903 / 15.02.18 

M/S Qadri Const: Co. 285338 12000 CDR.11581918/ 13.02.18 

7 M/S Dua Enterprises 886046 60000 CDR.002455974 / 12.02.18 

M/S Ali Mohammad Ujan 897764 40000 CDR.186517/ 12.02.18 

8 M/S AsifRaza Contractors 890189 40000 CDR.00203554 / 12.02.18 

M/S AR Bukhari Const: Co 904927 40000 CDR.11581912/ 13.02.18 

9 M/S HanifAhmed & Brothers 1042653 42000 CDR.06136983 / 19.02.18 

M/S Asif Raza Contractors 1058298 50000 CDR.00203555 / 12.02.18 
10 M/S Au Mohammad Ujan 948069 3OO CDR.186515 I 12.02]8 

EXE" 
Edu isiofl 

I 



MIS Nabi Bux & Co 991883 40000 CDR.00505104/ 12.02.18 

11 MIS Shree Ram Const: Co. 287396 24000 CDR.705029481 19.02.18 

MIS R.A & Brothers 295095 12000 CDR.00505105 / 12.02.18 

12 M/S Ghulam Nabi 668129 27000 CDR.8194/ 19.02.18 

M/S AR Bukhari Const: Co 689978 28000 CDR.I15819I3/ 13.02.18 

13 M/S Laxmi Electric Works 497736 20000 CDR.573177/ 12.02.18 

MIS Iqbal Ahmed Shaikh 509972 22000 CDR.00236403 /09.02.18 

14 M/S Shree Rain Const: Co 688991 30000 CDR.70502947/ 19.02.18 

M/S Mohammad Iqbal 695140 30000 CDR.00505109/ 12.02.18 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification / eligibility 

criteria provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and 

bid security submitted by the bidders. 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

  

(ARAR AL! ARAIN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
QASIMAI3AD 

AM DA! RI) 
ASSISTNANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING 
S-DIVISION-QASIMABAD 

(ISH ' AL) 
XECUTIVE ENGINEER 

TION WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 

-4 



Name of lrocuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Method of Procurement: 

Tender Published: 

Tender Issue date: 

Bid Opening date: 

BIDDER'S ELITIBILITY / OUALIFICAITON REPORT 

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 

Single Stage one envelope. 

Web-site of SPPRA (I.D No.36390) 

27.02.2018 

28.02.2018 

S.# Bidder's Name 

Eligibility I Qualification Criteria Qualification Criteria 

Q
u

a
li
fi
e

d
  /
  D

is
q

u
a
li
fi
e

d
  

R
e
gi

st
ra

ti
o
n
  w

it
h

  P
E

C
  

(i
f 

a
p

p
lic

ab
le

)  

N
T

N
 C

e
rt
if
ic

a
te

  

S
al

es
  T

a
x  

R
e

gi
st

ra
ti

o
n
  

P
ro

fe
ss

io
na
l  T

a
x  

R
e

gi
st

ra
ti

o
n
  w

it
h

  S
in

cl
h

  
R

ev
e

n
u
e
  B

o
a
rd

  (
S

R
B

)  

M
in

im
u
m

  T
h
re

e
  y

ea
rs

  
ex

pe
ri

e
n
ce

  o
f 

re
le

va
nt

  
fi

el
d

  

T
u

rn
o
ve

r  
o

f a
t  

le
as

t  
la

st
  

th
re

e
  y

ea
rs

  

R
e
qu

ir
ed

  B
id

 S
e
cu

ri
ty

  i
s  

at
ta

c
h
ed

 

B
id

  is
  s

ig
ne

d
,  n

am
ed

  a
n
d

  
st

a
m

p
ed

  b
y  

th
e  

a
u
th

o
riz

ed
  

pe
rs

on
  o

f 
t h

e  
fi
rm

  a
lo

n
g

  
w

it
h
  a

u
th

o
ri
za

ti
o
n
  le

tt
e
r  

A
n

y  
o
th

e
r  f

a
ct

o
r  

de
em

ed
  t
o
  

be
  r
e

le
va

nt
  b

y  
th

e
  p

ro
c
u

ri
n
g
  

a
ge

n
cy

  s
u

b
je

ct
  t
o

  
p
ro

vi
si

o
n
  o
f
 R

ul
s-

44
 

I M/S Iqra Enterprises N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 
2 M/S All Mohammad Ujan N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 

3 M/S MKR Enterprises N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 

4 MIS Nabi Bux & Co: N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes• Yes NIL Qualified 

5 M/S HanifAhmed & Brothers N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 

6 M/S A.R Bukhari Construction Co. N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 
7 M/S Pak Saudi Enterprises N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 

8 MIS lrntiaz Ali N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 
9 M/S Qadri Construction Co. N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 
10 MIS AsifRaza Contractors N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes NIL Qualified 
11 M/S Al lmran Engineering Services N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A - es /esA  NIL Qualified 

Wu1Y 



2 

(ENG. IStWAR LAL) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

tJATION WORKS DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 

CHAIRMAN 

(AKBAR A I ARAIN) 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS S/DIVISION 

QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(AS AM DAHRI 

ASSISTANT ENGINE R 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGIN ;ERING 

S/DIVISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

S.# Bidder's Name 

E igibility I Qualification Criteria Qualification Criteria 

Q
u

ali
fi

e d
 /
 D

is
q

ua
lif

ie
d 

R
eg

is
tr

at
io

n  
w

it
h 

P
E

C
 

(i
f 

ap
p

li
ca

bl
e)

  

N
T

N
  C

e
rt

if
ic

at
e  

S
a

le
s  

T
ax

  R
eg

is
tr

at
io

n  

P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l  T
a

x  

R
eg

is
tr

a
ti

on
  w

it
h  

S
in

d
h 

R
ev

en
ue

  B
o
ar

d 
(S

R
B

)  

M
in

im
um

  T
h

re
e  

y
ea

rs
  

ex
p
er

ie
nc

e  
o

f 
re

le
va

nt
  

fi
el

d 

T
u

rn
o

ve
r  

o
f  

at
  l

ea
st

  l
as

t  
th

re
e  

y
ea

rs
  

R
eq

u
ir

ed
  B

id
  S

ec
u

ri
ty

  i
s  

at
ta

ch
ed

  

B
id

 is
  s

ig
ne

d
,  n

am
ed

 a
n

d  
st

am
p

ed
 b

y
  t

he
  a

u
th

o
ri

ze
d  

p
er

so
n  

o
f 

th
e  

fi
rm

  a
lo

ng
  

w
it

h 
au

th
o

ri
za

ti
on

  l
e
tt

er
  

A
ny

  o
th

er
  f

ac
to

r  
de

em
ed

  t
o
  

be
  r

e
le

va
nt

  b
y  

th
e  

p
ro

cu
ri

ng
  

ag
en

cy
  s

u
b
je

ct
  t

o
  

p
ro

v
is

io
n  

o
f
 R

ul
s-

44
  

II M/S R.A & Brothers N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 

12 M/S Ghularn Nabi N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 

13 MIS Laxmi Electric Works N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 

14 M/S Iqbal Ahmed Shaikh N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 

15 M/S Shree Ram Const: Co. N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 

16 M/S Asad Enterprises N/A Yes N/A Yes Yes N/A N/A Yes Yes NIL Qualified 



(A 'DAHRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEE 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEE ING 
S-DIVISION QASIMABA 

MEMBER 

Name of Procii ring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 

Tender Description / Name of work ADP-156 Additional of Class Rooms in Existing Primary School in Taluka Rural 

item:	 District Hyderabad (IS Class Rooms). 2011-2012 Programme @ GGPS Ganhwar Khan 
Talpur Taluka Hyderabad (Balance Work). 

\Iethoc1 of Procurement: 

i'e ii der Pu hi is Ii ed 

Total Bid Document Sold 

Total Bids Received 

Technical Bid Opening (late: 

o of Bids Technically Qualified 

Bid (s) Rejected: 

Financial Bid Opening (late: 

Single Stage one envelope. 

Web-site of SPPRA (I.D No.36390) 

02 Nos. 

02 Nos. 

N/A 

N/A 

NIL 

8.02.2018 

Bid Evaluation Renort: 

Sr. 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 
acce ptance 

rejection 
Remarks 

I M/S Iqra Interprises 303,015 1st 0.29% 
below 

Lowest Condidred 

2 MIS Au Mohammad Ujan 312,526 2nd 2.84% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AKBAR AIJARAIN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
TALUKA QASIMABAD 

MEMBER
1 

(IS LAL) 
EXE d I ENGINEER 
JCATION WORKS DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



Name of Work. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 
Tender invited vide letter No. 
Date of Issue. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  
AI)I'- 156 Additional of Class Rooms in Existing Primary School in Taluka Rural District Hyderabad (18 Class Rooms) 2011-2012 Programme® GGPS Ganhwar 
Khan lalpurTaluka Hyderabad (Balance Work). 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)/ABIT.C/G-23/(V)/621 dated. 22.01.2018 
02.2018 Date Opening 9.02.2Ol8 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders I Contractors. 
Description of itemes Amount MIS Iqra Interprises M/S Au Mohammad Ujan 

CIVIL WORK CIVILWORK 

Cost of S.! Part-A 271,762 Cost of Si Part-A 271,762 Cost of S.! Part-A 271,762 

10% above on Part-A 27,176 11.50 % 
above 

31253 15.00 °' 
above 

40,764 
Non-schedule Items - 

Cost of Carriage 4,947 Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 

SUB-TOTAL PART-A 303,885 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 303,015 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 312,526 

Cost of S.I Part-B - Cost of S.l Part-B -  Cost of S.I Part-B - 

10% above on Part-A - 

Non-schedule Items - 
Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 

SUB-TOTAL PART-B - SUB-TOTAL PART-B - SUB-TOTAL PART-B - 
G.TOTAL A+B 303,885 G.TOTAL A+B 303,015 G.TOTAL A+B 312,526 

Contigency 5,435 Saving (871L Excess 8,641 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 309,320 -0.29% 2.84% 

The Rate Qouted by MIS lqra lnterprises, Government Contractor, Part-A 11.50% above, found 'est, hence app oved. 

(ASLAM DAHRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEER 0 
SUB-DIVISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(AKBARA IARIAN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS S-DIVISION 
QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(ISHWALAL) 
\ EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Dt1CTION WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



(AS AMDAHR 
ASSISTANT ENGIN ER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGIN ERING 
S-DIVISION QASIMA AD 

MEMBER 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

N une of Procu ring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

lender Reference No: NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 

lender Description I Name of work ADP-158 Additional of Class Rooms in Existing Middle Schools in District Hyderabad 

item: (15 Class Rooms) 2011-2012 Programme © GBLSS Mohammad Au Leghari Taluka 
Hyderabad (Balance Work). 

\Ietho(l of Procurement: 

lender Published: 

total Bid Document Sold 

Total Bids Received 

Technical Bid Opening (late: 

No of Bids Technically Qualified 

Rid (s) Rejected: 

Financial Rid Opening date: 

Single Stage one envelope. 

Web-site of SPPRA (I.D No.36390) 

02 Nos. 

02Nos. 

N/A 

N/A 

NIL 

l8.O2.2O IS 

Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Ridder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 
acceptance 
rejection 

Remarks 

I M/S MKR Enterprises 955,375 1st 0.32% 
below 

Lowest Condidred 

2 M/S Nabi Bux & Co. 977,747 2nd 2.01% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AKBAR AIKARAIN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
TALUKA QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(ISHWR LAL) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(DJ,1 AT1ON WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



/ 

Name of Work. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 
Tender invited vide letter No. 
Date of Issue. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW I COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
ADP-I58 Additional o Class Rooms in Existing Middle Schools in District Hyderabad (15 Class Rooms) 2011-2012 I'rogramme ® GBLSS Mohammad Au Leghari 
Taluka Hyderabad (Balance Work). 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)/ABiT.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 
02.2018 Date Opening 9.02.2O18 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders / Contractors. 
Description of itemes Amount M/S MKR Enterprises MIS Nabi Bux & Co. 

CIVIL WORK CIVIL WORK 

Cost of S.l Part-A 828,599 Cost of S.! Part-A 828,599 Cost of S.! Part-A 828,599 

10% above on Part-A 82,860 15.30 °" 
above 

126,776 18.00 % 
above 

149,148 
Non-schedule Items - 

Cost of Carriage 47,017 Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 

SUB-TOTAL PART-A 958,476 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 955,375 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 977,747 

Cost of S.I Part-B - Cost of S.l Part-B -  Cost of S.! Part-B -  
10% above on Part-A - 

Non-schedule Items - 
Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 

SUB-TOTAL PART-B - SUB-TOTAL PART-B - SUB-TOTAL PART-B - 
G.TOTAL A+B 958,476 G.TOTAL A+B 955,375 G.TOTAL A+B 977,747 

Contigency 8,286 Saving (3,10!) Excess 19,271 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 966,762 -0.32% S  2.01% 

The Rate Qouted by MIS MKR Enterprises, Government Contractor, Part-A tj  15.30% above, found lowest, hence approved. 

 

(AKBARA AR AN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS S-DIVISION 
QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(ISILW LAL) 
E ECUTIVE ENGINEER 
CATION WORKS DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 

ASSISTANT ENGINE R 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINE RING 

SUB-DIVISION QASIMA AD 
MEMBER 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

lender Reference No: NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 

lender Description / Name of work ADP-159 Constt: / Re-consti: of (02 Roomed) Primaty Schools in Taluka Latifabad & 

item: Qasimabad District Hyderabad (07 Units) 2011-2012 Programme J  GBPS Nal Channi 
Taluka Latifabad (Remaining Work) 

letIiod of Procurement: 

l'ender Published: 

Total Bid Document Sold 

Total Bids Received 

Technical Bid Opening (late: 

No of Bids Technically Qualified 

Bid (s) Rejected: 

Financial Bid Opening date:  

Single Stage one envelope. 

Web-site of SPPRA (I.D No.36390) 

02 Nos. 

02 Nos. 

N/A 

N/A 

NIL 

13.02.2018 

Bi(l Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 
acceptance 
rejection 

Remarks 

M/S Al Imran Engineering 

Services 
824,215 I st 0.57% 

below 
Lowest Condidred 

2 MIS A.R Bukhari Const: Co. 853,961 2nd 3.02% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AIR AL! ARAIN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
TALUKA QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

 

• (ALAMDJ) 
ASSISTANT EJ.IG  INEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH 1!NGINEERING 
S-DIVISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(ISHW\R LAL) 
EXCUT1VE ENGINEER 

ATION WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



FINANCIAL REVIEW / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
Name of Work. ADP-I59 Consit: / Re-constt: of(02 Roomed) Primary Schools in Taluka Lalifabad & Qasimabad District ItvdeIaI)ad (07 Units) 2011-2012 Programme® GBPS Nai 

Channi Taluka Latifabad (Remaining Work) 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 

Tender invited vide letter No. NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/( V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 
Date of Issue. 12.02.2018 Date Onenin 13.02.2018 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders I Contractors. 
Description of itemes Amount M/S Al lmran Engineering Service MIS A.R Bukhari Construction Co. 

CIVIL WORK CIVIL WORK 

Cost of S.! Part-A 591,688 Cost of Si Part-A 591,688 Cost of S.I Part-A 591,688 

10% above on Part-A 59,169 23.10 °' 
above 

136,680 28.00 °"° 
above 

I65,673 
Non-schedule Items - 
Cost of Carriage 80,699 Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 
SUB-TOTAL PART-A 731,556 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 728,368 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 757,361 

Cost of S.I Part-B 75,397 Cost of S.! Part-B 75,397 Cost of S.! Part-B 75,397 
10% above on Part-A 7,540 8.00 % 

above 
6 032 
' 

9.00 °' 
above 

6 786 
Non-schedule Items 14,418 

Non-schedule Items 14,418 Non-schedule Items 14,418 
SUB-TOTAL PART-B 97,355 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 95,847 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 96,601 
G.TOTAL A+B 828,911 C.TOTAL A+B 824,215 C.TOTAL A+B 853,961 
Contigeney - Saving (4,696) Excess 25,051 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 828,911 -0.57% 3.02% 

The Rate Qouted by M/S Al lmran Engineering Services, Government Contractor, Part-A @23.10% above & 8.00% above on Part-B, found lowest, hence approved. 

- 
AlIR 

ASSITANTENGI -ER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENG I3ERING 

SUB-DIVISION QASIMABAD 
MEMBER 

(A1.4RLl ARIAN) 
ASTTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS S-DIVISION 
QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(1SHW%t L) 
Q_ EXUTIVE INGINEER 

CATlON WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERAI3AD 
CHAIRMAN 



( AM DAIIR 
ASSISFANT ENGIN 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGI 
S-DIVISION QASIM 

MEMBER 

'ER 
EERING 
BAD 

- BID EVALUATION REPORT  

- Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

Tender Reference No: NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 

Tender Description / Name of work ADP-163/167 Repair / Renovation of Existing Primary Schools in Taluka Rural & 

item: District Hyderabad (24 Units) 2011-2012 Programme @ GGPS Haji Palio Khoso shilled 
to GBPS Gamoon Khan Brohi UC Sen Taluka Rural Hyderabad. 

Method of Procurement: 

Tender Published: 

Total Bid Document Sold 

Total Bids Received 

Technical Bid Opening date: 

No of Bids Technically Qualified 

Bid (s) Rejected: 

Financial Bid Opening date:  

Single Stage one envelope. 

Web-site of SPPRA (l.D No.36390) 

02 Nos. 

02 Nos. 

N/A 

N/A 

NIL 

9.02.20 18 

Bid Evaluation Renort: 

Sr. 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 

acceptance 
rejection 

Remarks 

I M/S Asad Enterprises 997,721 1st 
0.32% 
below 

Lowest Condidred 

2 M/S A.R Bukhari Const: Co. 1,022,270 2nd 
2.14% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AKBAR ALI'ARAIN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
TALUKA QASIMABAD 

MEM BER 

(ISH R LAL) 
EXECUTIV ENGINEER 

(\UCATION WORKS DIVISION 
I-IYDERABAD 
CHAI RMAN 



(A..LAM DAIIRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEE 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEE' ING 
SUB-DIVISION QASIMAB D 

MEMBER 

Name of Work,. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 

Tender invited vide letter No. 

Date of Issue. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW I COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
ADP-163/I67 Repair / Renovation of Existing Primary Schools in Taluka Rural & District Hyderabad (24 Units) 2011-2012 Programme @ GGPS Haji Palio Khoso 
shifted to GBI'S Gamoon Khan Brohi UC Sen Taluka Rural Hyderabad. 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)/ABIT.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 

a7.02.201  8 Date Opening ae.02.2018  
As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders I Contractors. 

Description of itemes Amount MIS Asad Enterprises MIS A.R Bukhari Const: Co. 
CIVIL WORK CIVIL WORK 

CostofS.1 Part-A 818,331 CostoiS.I Part-A 818,331 CostoiS.I Part-A 818.331 

10% above on Part-A 81,833 14.00 % 
above 

114,566 
17.00 % 

above 
l.9.I 16 

Non-schedule Items - 

Cost of Carriage 35,468 Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 

SUB-TOTAL PART-A 935,632 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 932,897 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 957,447 

Cost of S.l Part-B 43,758 Cost of S.I Part-B 43,758 Cost of S.1 Part-B 43,758 

10% above on Part-A 4,376 9.00 °" 

above 
3 938 
' 

9.00 °' 
above 

3 938 
Non-schedule Items 17,127 

Non-schedule Items 17,127 Non-schedule Items 17,127 

SUB-TOTAL PART-B 65,261 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 64,823 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 64,823 
G.TOTAL A+B 1,000,893 G.TOTAL A+B 997,721 G.TOTAL A+B 1,022,270 

Contigency - Saving (3,173) Excess 21,377 

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 1,000,893 -0.32% 2.14% 

The Rate Qouted by MIS Mad Enterprises, Government Contractor, Part-A ® I 4.00% above & 9.00% above on Part-B, found lowest, hence approved. 

(AKBARtiIA 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS S-DIVISION 
QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(ISR'R LAL) 
EXE UTI ENGINEER 

ATION WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 
CI-IAIRMAN 



(ASLAM DAIIRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEIR 

PUBLIC HEALTI-I ENGINEiRING 
S-DIVISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Nanic of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

render Reference No: NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 

Tender Description / Name of work ADP-169 Repair / Renovation of Existing Primary I Middle Schools in District 

item: Hyderabad 2012-2013 Program (22 Units) GGLSS Quaidabad Balance Work Taluka 

City Hyderabad. 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage one envelope. 

Tender Published: Web-site of SPPRA (1.D No.36390) 

Total Bid Document Sold 02 Nos. 

Total Bids Received 02 Nos. 

Technical Bid Opening date: N/A 

No of Bids Technically Qualified N/A 

Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

Financial Bid Opening date: a8.02.20 18 

Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 
acceptance 

rejection 
Remarks 

I M/S Pak Saudi Enterprises 478,691 1st 
0.34% 
below 

Lowest Condidred 

2 M/S lmtiaz Au 491,593 2nd 
2.34% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AKBAR ALVARAIN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
TALUKA QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(ISH RLAL) 
EXECUTIV ENGINEER 

LEDUCATION WORKS DIVISiON 
1-IYDERA BAD 
CHAIRMAN 



(AS ' HRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEER 
SUB-DIVISION QASIMABA 

MEMBER 

Name of Work. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 
Tender invited vide letter No. 
Date of Issue. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  
ADP-169 Repair! Renovation of Existing Primary! Middle Schools in District Ilyderabad 2012-2013 Program (22 Units) ® GGLSS Quaidabad Balance Vork 
Taluka City Hyderabad. 

NIT No.XEN( E. W)/ABIT.C/G-23/( V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 
.02.2018 Date Onenin i.02.2Ol 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders / Contractors. 
Description of itemes Amount MIS Pak Saudi Enterprises MIS M/S Imtiaz All 

CIVIL WORK CIVIL WORK 

Cost of S.l Part-A 383,180 Cost of Si Part-A 383,180 Cost of S.1 Part-A 383,180 

10% aboveon Part-A 38,318 10.20 % 
above 

39084 
' 

13.50 °" 
above 

SI 729 
Non-schedule Items - 
Cost of Carriage 2,157 Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 
SUB-TOTAL PART-A 423,655 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 422,264 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 434,909 

Cost of S.! Part-B 51,531 Cost ofS.! Part-B 51,531 Cost ofS.! Part-B 51,531 
10% above on Part-A 5,153 9.50 % 

above 
A 
9OYS 

10.00 % 
above Non-schedule Items - 

Non-schedule Items -  Non-schedule Items - 
SUB-TOTAL PART-B 56,684 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 56,426 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 56,684 
G.TOTAL A+B 480,339 G.TOTAL A+B 478,691 G.TOTAL A+B 491,593 
Contigency 7,664 Saving (1,648) Excess 11,254 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 488,003 -0.34% 2.34% 

The Rate Qouted by M/S Pak Saudi Enterpiises, Governmen Contractor, Part-A @ 10.20% above & 9.50% above on Part-B, found lowest, hence approved. 

(AKBARAL AR AN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS S-DIVISION 
QASIMAI3AD 

MEMBER 

dU

(ISffR LAI.) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
CATION WORKS DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



(ASLAM DAHRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINE 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING 
S-DIVISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

Fender Reference No: NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 

lender 1)escription / Name of work ADP-I69 Repair I Renovation of Existing Primary / Middle Schools in District 

item: 1-lyderabad 2012-20 13 Program (22 Units) @ 0BPS Achar Ga Taluka Qasimabad 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage one envelope. 

render Published: Web-site of SPPRA (I.D No.36390) 

Total Bid Document Sold 02Nos. 

Total Bids Received 02 Nos. 

Technical Bid Opening date: N/A 

No of Bids Technically Qualified N/A 

Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

Financial Bid Opening date: Q.02.2018 

Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
witl 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 
acce ptance 
rejection 

Remarks 

I M/S Imtiaz Au 282,790 1st 
0.20% 
below 

Lowest Condidred 

2 M/S Qadri Construction Co. 285,338 2nd 0.70% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AKBAR AL! ARAIN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
TALUKA QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(lSHWi LAL) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

UATION WORKS DIVISION 

Y HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



(AS 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERI G 
SUB-DIVISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

Name of Vork. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 
Tender invited vide letter No. 
Date of Issue. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
ADP-169 Repair I Renovation of Existing Primary / Middle Schools in District Ilyderabad 2012-2013 Program (22 Units) GBPS Achar Ga Taluka Qasimabad 

NIT No.XEN(E. W)/ABiT.C/G-23/( V)I62 I dated. 22.01.2018 
02.2018 Date Opening 2t02.2018 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders / Contractors. 
I)escription of itemes Amount M/S M/S lmtiazAli M/S Qadri Construction Co. 

CIVIL WORK CIVIL WORK 

Cost of S.I Part-A 254,766 Cost of S.l Part-A 254,766 Cost of S.! Part-A 254,766 

10% above on Part-A 25,477 11.00 °' 
above 

28024 12.00 % 
above 

30.572 
Non-schedule Items - 
Cost of Carnage 3,108 Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 
SUB-TOTAL PART-A 283,351 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 282,790 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 285,338 

Cost of S.1 Part-li - Cost of S.I Part-B - Cost of S.I Part-B - 
10% above on Part-A - 

Non-schedule Items - 
Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 

SUB-TOTAL PART-B - SUB-TOTAL PART-B - SUB-TOTAL PART-B - 
G.TOTAL A+B 283,351 G.TOTAL A+B 282,790 G.TOTAL A+B 285,338 
Contigency 5,095 Saving (560) Excess 1,987 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 288,446 -0.20% 0.70% 

The Rate Qouted by MIS Imtiaz Au, Govemmcnt Contractor, Part-A c 11.00% above, found lowes, hence approved. 

(AKBAR AU AIUAN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS S-DIVISION 
QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(IS 'LAL) 
EXECUTIV NGINEER 
CATION WORKS DI VISION 

HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



ANTE GINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH GINEERING 

S-DIViSION QASIMABAD 
MEMBER 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

lender Reference No: NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 

Tender I)escription I Name of work ADP-I65/169 Repair I Renovation of Existing Primary / Middle Schools in District 
item: Hyderabad 2012-2013 Program (22 Units) @ GGMS Tahir Soomro Shifted to (lOPS 

Bachal Soomro Taluka Qasiinabad. 

sletliod of Procurement: Single Stage one envelope. 

lender Published: Web-site ofSPPRA (1.D No.36390) 

Total Bid I)oeument Sold 02 Nos. 

Total Bids Received 02 Nos. 

Technical Bid Opening date: N/A 

No of Bids Technically Qualified N/A 

Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

Financial Bid Opening date: 13.02.2018 

Bid Evaluation Report: 

St. 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 
acceptance 

rejection 
Remarks 

I M/S Dua Enterprises 886,046 1st 
0.25% 
below 

Lowest Condidred 

2 M/S All Mohammad Ujan 897,764 2nd 
1.07% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AJAR ALl ARAIN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
TALUKA QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(ISHW AL) 
EXECUTI E ENGINEER 

EDUCATJPN WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



( IAIAN) 
SISTANT ENGINLE ASSISTA f ENGINEER 

PUBLI HEALTH ENGINEERING EDUCATION ORKS S-DIVISION 
SUB-DIVISION QASIMAI3AD QASIMABAD 

MEMBER MEMBER 

FINANCIAL REVIEW I COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
Name of Work. ADP-165/I69 Repair / Renovation of Existing Primary / Middle Schools in District Ilyderabad 2012-2013 Program (22 Units) ® GGMS Tahir Sooiiiro Shifted to 

GGPS Bachal Soomro Taluk Qasimabad. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 
Tender invited vide letter No. NIT No.XEN(E. W)/AB/T.C/G-23/( V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 
Date of Issue. 12.02.2018 Date Onenin 13.02.20 18 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders I Contractors. 
Description of itemes Amount M/S Dua Enterprises MIS Au Mohammad Ujan 

CIVIL WORK CIVIL WORK 

Cost of S.I Part-A 752,122 Cost oiS.l Part-A 752,122 Cost of S.I Part-A 752,122 

10% above on Part-A 75,212 12.50 % 
above 

94015 
' 

14.00 °"° 
above 

105297 
Non-schedule Items - 

Cost of Carriage 20,776 Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 
SUB-TOTAL PART-A 848,110 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 846,137 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 857,419 

Cost of S.I Part-B 21,790 Cost of S.l Part-B 21,790 Cost of Si Part-B 21,790 
10% above on Part-A 2,179 9.00 % 

above "" 

11.00 °'° 
above 

2 7 
Non-schedule Items 16,1 58 

Non-schedule Items 16,158 Non-schedule Items 16,158 
SUB-TOTAL PART-B 40,127 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 39,909 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 40,345 
G.TOTAL A+B 888,237 C.TOTAL A+B 886,046 G.TOTAL A+B 897,764 
Contigency 7,521 Saving (2,191) Excess 9,527 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 895,758 -0.25% 1.07% 

The Rate Qouted by M/S Dua Enterprises, Government Con ractor, Part-A @ 12.50% above & 9.30% above on Part-B, found lowest, hence approved. 

A (ISHWR LAL) 
EXLCUTI ENGINEER 

l€*TION WORKS 1)1 VISION 
HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



(A AM DAHRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINE R 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGIN' ERING 
S-DIVISION QASIMA AD 

MEMBER 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

Tender Reference No: NIT NO.XEN(E.W)/AB!T.C/G-23/(V)/62) dated. 22.01.2018 

Description I 
Name of work ADP-l69 Repair / Renovation of Existing Primary / Middle Schools in District 

Hyderabad 2012-2013 Program (22' Units) @ GBPS Darya Khan Solangi Taluka 
Latifabad (Remaining Work) 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage one envelope. 

Tender Published: Web-site of SPPRA (1.D No.36390) 

Total Bid Document Sold 02Nos. 

Total Bids Receive(l 02 Nos. 

Technical Bid Opening date: NIA 

No of Bids Technically Qualified N/A 

Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

Financial Bid Opening (late: Ø.02.20l8 

valuation Report: 

Sr. 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 
acceptance 

rejection 
Remarks 

I MIS Asif Raza Contractors 890,189 1st 
0.27% 
below 

Lowest Condidred 

2 MIS A.R Bukhari Const: Co. 904,927 2nd 
1.38% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

Tender 
item: 

(AEBAR AI44RAIN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
TALUKA QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(IS ARLAL) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

UCATION WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



(A M DAHRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEER] 0 
SUB-DIVISION QASIMABA 

MEMBER 

Name of Work. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 
Tender invited vide letter No. 
Date of Issue. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
ADP-169 Repair / Renovation of Exisling Primary / Middle Schools in District Ilyderabad 2012-2013 Program (22 Units) ® GBPS Darya Khan Solangi Taluka 
Latifabad (Remaining Work) 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/O-23/( V)I62 I dated. 22.01.2018 
j02.20I8 Date Opening Ø.02.20l8 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders I Contractors. 
Description of itemes Amount M/S Asif Raza Contractors M/S A.R l3ukhari Construction 

CIVILWORK CIVIL WORK 

Cost of S.l Part-A 725,889 Cost of S.I Part-A 725,889 Cost of S.I Part-A 725,889 

10% above on Part-A 72,589 14.00 °' 
above 

101 6'4 
- 

16.00 °"° 
above 

116 142 
Non-schedule Items - 
Cost of Carriage 3 1,170 Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 
SUB-TOTAL PART-A 829,648 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 827,513 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 842,031 

Cost of S.I Part-B 44,151 [T.1UIJT 
10% above on Pan-A 4,415 

:1., 
ILL!!I 

:1,, 'flU 
Non-schedule Items 14,418 

Non-schedule Items 14,418 Non-schedule Items 14,418 
SUB-TOTAL PART-B 62,984 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 62,675 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 62,896 
G.TOTAL A+B 892,632 G.TOTAL A+B 890,189 G.TOTAL A+B 904,927 
Contigency 7,257 Saving (2,443) Excess 12,295 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 899,889 -0.27% 1.38% 

The Rate Qouted by M/S Asif Raza Contractors, Govemmen Contractor, Part-A 14.00% above & 9.30% above on Part-B, found lowest, hence approved. 

\. \___.—_ 
(AKBAR AL1'\AN) 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS S-DiVISION 

QASIMABAD 
MEMBER 

(IS LAL) 
N EXECUTIV- ENGINEER 

UCATION WORKS DIVISION 
I-IYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



(A AMDAHR1) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEE 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEE ING 
S-DIVISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

fender Reference No: NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 

Tender Description / Name of work ADP-169 Repair / Renovation of Existing Primary / Middle Schools in District 

item: Hyderabad 2012-2013 Program (22 Units) GBPS Bachal Shoro (Old) Taluka 
Lalifabad (Remaining Work) 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage one envelope. 

Tender Published: Web-site of SPPRA (1.D No.36390) 

Total Bid Document Sold 02 Nos. 

Total Bids Received 02 Nos. 

Technical Bid Opening date: N/A 

No of Bids Technically Qualified N/A 

Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

Financial Bid Opening date: .02.20 18 

Bid Evaluation Renort: 

Sr. 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 

acceptance 
rejection 

Remarks 

I MIS HanifAhmed & Brothers 1,042,653 1st 
0.33% 
below 

Lowest Condidred 

2 MIS Asif Raza Contractors 1,058,298 2nd 
1.17% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AKBAR ALl ARAIN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
TALUKA QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(1S-fl- LAL) 
ECUT ENGINEER 

OCATION WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



I 

Name of Work. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 
Tender invited vide letter No. 
l)ate of Issue. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  
ADP-169 Repair I Renovation of Existing Primary I Middle Sthools in District Hyderabad 2012-2013 Program (22 Units) ® CBPS Bachal Shoro (Old) laluka 
Latifabad (Remaining Vork) 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)/ABiT.C/G-23/(V)/621 dated. 22.01.2018 
02.20 18 Date Onen ma .3t02.20 18 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders / Contractors. 
Description of itemes Amount M/S I-IanifAhmed & Brothers MIS Asif Raza Contractors 

CIVIL WORK CIVIL WORK 

Cost of S.! Part-A 920,259 Cost of S.I Part-A 920,259 Cost of S.l Part-A 920,259 

10% above on Part-A 92,026 13.30 °"° 
above 

122 394 15.00 °" 
above 

138 039 
Non-schedule Items - 
Cost of Carriage 33,818 Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 
SUB-TOTAL PART-A 1,046,103 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 1,042,653 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 1,058,298 

Cost of S.! Part-B - Cost of S.! Part-B - Cost of S.! Part-B - 
10% above on Part-A - 

Non-schedule Items - 
Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 

SUB-TOTAL PART-B - SUB-TOTAL PART-B - SUB-TOTAL PART-B - 
G.TOTAL A+B 1,046,103 G.TOTAL A+B 1,042,653 G.TOTAL A+B 1,058,298 
Contigency 13,804 Saving (3,449) Excess 12,195 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 1,059,907 -0.33% 1.17% 

The Rate Qouted by M/S HanifAhmed & Brothers, Government Contractor, Part-A ® 13.30% above, found lowest, hence approved. 

 

- - -- - 

(AS tAHRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERI 0 
SUB-DIVISION QASIMAI3A 

MEMBER 

il (AKBAR ALl A IAN) '.4.,, ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
1XTCAT1ON WORKS S-DIVISION 

QASIMAI3AD 
MEMBER 

(ISLAL) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

N WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



Name of Procuring Agency: 

lender Reference No: 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62 1 dated. 22.01.2018 

Fen(ler Description / Name of work ADP-178/182 Rehabilitation of Existing Primary I Middle Schools in Taluka Qasimnabad 

item: District Hyderabad 2013-2014 Progratnme (7 Units) ® GBPS Loung Khaskheli shifted 
to 0BPS Uris Solangi ® Budho Palari Taluka Qasiniabad. 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage one envelope. 

Tender Published: Web-site of SPPRA (I.D No.36390) 

Total Bid Document Sold 02 Nos. 

Total Bids Received 02 Nos. 

Technical Bid Opening date: N/A 

No of Bids Technically Qualified N/A 

Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

Financial Bid Opening date: e.02.20 18 

Bid Evaluation Renort: 

Sr. 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 
acce ptance 
rejection 

I 

Remarks 

I M/S Au Mohammad Ujan 948,069 1st 0.40% 
below 

Lowest
I  

Condidred 

2 M/S Nabi Bux & Co. 991,883 2nd 4.20% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AKBARALI44 RAIN) (XSLAM DAHRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER ASSISTANT ENG1NER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION PUBLIC I-IEALTH ENGINEERING 
TALUKA QASIMABAD S-DIVISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER MEMBER 

I

) 

(I ARLAL) 
A EXECU I . ENGINEER 
UIJCATION WORKS DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



(1S. ) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERI 0 
SUB-DIVISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

FINANCIAL REVIEW I COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
Name of Work. ADP-178/182 Rehabilitation of Existing Primary! Middle Schools in Taluka Qasimabad District Hyderabad 2013-2014 Programme (7 Units) J  GBPS Loung 

Khaskheli shifted (0GBPS Uris Solangi ® Budho Palari Taluka Qasimabad. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 
Tender invited vide letter No. NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.CIG-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 
Date of Issue. 02.2O18 Date Onenin 02.2018 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders / Contractors. 
Description of itemes Amount M/S All Mohammad tJan M/S Nabi Bux & Co. 

CIVIL WORK CIVIL WORK 

Cost of S.! Part-A 718,972 Cost of S.I Part-A 718,972 Cost of S.l Part-A 718,972 

10%aboveonPart-A 71,897 19W) / 
above 

136,605 25.00 % 
above 

179,743 
Non-schedule Items - 
Cost of Carriage 66,490 Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 
SUB-TOTAL PART-A 857,359 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 855,577 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 898,715 

Cost of S.! Part-B 67,561 Cost of S.I Part-B 67,561 Cost of S.I Part-B 67,561 
10% above on Part-A 6,756 7.00 % 

above 
8.00 % 

above Non-schedule Items 20,202 
Non-schedule Items 20,202 Non-schedule Items 20,202 

SUB-TOTAL PART-B 94,519 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 92,492 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 93,168 
G.TOTAL A+B 951,878 G.TOTAL A+B 948,069 G.TOTAL A+B 991,883 
Contigency - Saving (3,809) Excess 40,005 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 951,878 -0.40% 4.20% 

The Rate Qouted by MIS Au Mohammad Ujan, Government Contractor, Part-A®  19.00% above & 7.00% above on Pail-B, found lowest, hence approved. 

(AKBAR Ati ARIAN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS S-DIVISION 
QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

((SI LAL) 
EXECUTI E ENGINEER 
CATION WORKS DIVISION 

HYDERAI3AD 
CHAIRMAN 



(ASLAM DAHRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEE 

PUBLiC HEALTH ENGINEfIR1NG 
S-DIVISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

S 
q 

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 

lender I)escription I Name of work ADP-197 Re-construction of 2-roomed building of Shelterless GBPS Yar Mohammad 

item: Kathoro(2015-I6 Programme). 

slethod of Procurement: Single Stage one envelope. 

Tender Published: Web-site of SPPRA (I.DNo.36390) 

Total Bid Document Sold 02 Nos. 

total Bids Received 02 Nos. 

Technical Rid Opening date: N/A 

No of Bids 'leclinically Qualified N/A 

Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

Financial Bid Opening date: .02.20 18 

Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
Nanie of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 
acceptance 

rejection 
Remarks 

I M/S Shree Ram Const: Co. 287,396 1st 
0.33% 
below 

Lowest Condidred 

2 M/S R.A & Brothers 295.095 2nd 
2.34% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AKBAR ALI,(RAIN) 
ASSISTANT I4G1NEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISiON 
TALUKA QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(lSvc LAL) 
E CUT ENGiNEER 

ATION WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



(AS AM DAIIRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC FIEALTFI ENGINEER NG 
SUB-DIVISION QASIMABA 

MEMBER 

Name of Work. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 
Tender invited vide letter No. 
Date of Issue. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
AI)P- 97 Re-construction of 2-roomed building of Shelterless GBPS Yar Mohammad Kalhoro (2015-16 Programme). 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)IABiT.C/G-231(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 
7.O2.20I8 Date Opening 3.02.20I8 

As per Sanctioned Estimate ' Rate Qouted by the Bidders / Contractors. 
Description of itenies Amount M/S Shree Ram Const: Co. M/S R.A & Brothers 

CIVIL WORK CIVIL WORK 

Cost of S.! Part-A 256,604 Cost of S.I Part-A 256,604 Cost of S.! Part-A 256,604 

10% above on Part-A 25,660 12.00 % 
above 

.0792 
15.00 % 
above 

38491 
Non-schedule Items - 
Cost of Carriage 6,094 Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 
SUB-TOTAL PART-A 288,358 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 287,396 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 295,095 

Cost of S.I Part-B - Cost of S.I Part-B - Cost of S.I Part-B 
10% above on Part-A - - 

Non-schedule Items - 
Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 

SUB-TOTAL PART-B - SUB-TOTAL PART-B - SUB-TOTAL PART-B - 
G.TOTAL A+B 288,358 G.TOTAL A+B 287,396 G.TOTAL A+B 295,095 

Contigency 2,566 Saving (962) Excess 6,736 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 290,924 -0.33% 2.34% 

The Rate Qouted by M/S Shrec Ram Construction Co. Government Contractor, Part-A @ 12.00% above found lowest, hence approved. 

(AKIIAR Lt ARIAN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS S.Dl VISION 
QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

EX (lSW ) 
ECUTIVE ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERAIAD 
CHAIRMAN 



(A I. DAHRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEER NG 
S-DIVISION QASIMABA 

MEMBER 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Naiiie of l'tocuring Agency. Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

lender Reference No: NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62 1 dated. 22.01.2018 

lender Description / Name of work ADP-219 Repair / Renovation of Existing Secondary / Higher Secondary Schools in 

it em: District Hyderabad 2012-20 13 Programme (6 Units) GBHS Mohammad Bux Shoro 
Taluka Qasimabad (Balance Work) 

\lethod of Procurement: Single Stage one envelope. 

Fender l'tiblished: Web-site of SPPRA (I.D No.36390) 

Iota I Bid Document Sold 02 Nos. 

Total Bids Received 02 Nos. 

Technical Bid Opening date: N/A 

No of Bids Technically Qualified N/A 

Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

Financial Bid Opening date: .O2.20l 8 

Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
Name of Fiim or Bidder 

Cost offered liv 
the Bidder 

Ranking iii 
terms of 

cost 

Coin l):I  riso n 
with 

Etiniated cost 

(if any) 

Reasons for 

acceptance 
rejection 

Remarks 

I MIS Ghulani Nabi 668,129 1St 
0.5 0% 
below 

Lowest Condidred 

2 MIS A.R Bukhari Const: Co. 689,978 2nd 
2.75% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AKBAR AL1RAIN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
TALIJKA QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(IST'tR LAL) 
A EXECUT1 ENGINEER 
O.4UCATION WORKS DIVISION 
7 HYDERABAD 

CHAIRMAN 



(A 'PARI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERIN 
SUB-DIVISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

Name of Work. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 
Tender invited vide letter No. 
Date of Issue. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW I COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
ADP-2 19 Repair I Renovation of Existing Secondary I Higher Secondary Schools In District Hyderabad 2012-2013 Programme (6 UnIts) ® GBHS Mohammad Ilux 
Shoro Taluka Qasirnabad (Balance Work) 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)IAI3fT.C/G-23/(V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 
fl.02.20I8 Date Opening gO2.20l8 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders I Contractors. 
Description of itemes Amount M/S Ghulam Nabi MIS A.R 13ukhari Construction Co. 

CIVIL WORK CIVIL WORK 

Cost of S.I Part-A 436,973 Cost of S.I Part-A 436,973 Cost of S.I Part-A 436,973 

I0%aboveon Part-A 43,697 30.00 % 
above 

131 092 
' 

35.00 °"° 
above 

152941 
Non-schedule Items 100,064 

Cost of Carriage 90,775 Non-schedule Items 100,064 Non-schedule Items 100,064 
SUB-TOTAL PART-A 671,509 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 668,129 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 689,978 

Cost of S.I Part-B - Cost of S.I Part-B - Cost of S.I Part-B -  
10%above on Part-A - 

Non-schedule Items - 
Non-schedule Items - Non-schedule Items - 

SUB-TOTAL PART-B - SUB-TOTAL PART-B - SUB-TOTAL PART-B - 
G.TOTAL A+B 671,509 G.TOTAL A+B 668,129 G.TOTAL A+B 689,978 

Contigency 62,781 Saving (3,380) Excess 18,468 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 734,290 -0.50% 2.75% 

The Rate Qouted by M/S Ghulam Nabi. Government Contractor, Part-A tJ 30.00% above, found lowest, hence approved. 

(AKIIAR ALl ARIAN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS S-DIVISION 
QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

A (ISI : LAL) 
V EXECUTI E ENGINEER 
-DUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division Hyderabad 

Tender Reference No: NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/62l dated. 22.01.2018 

Tender Description / Name of work ADP-233 Rehabilitation of GBLSS Little Star Unit No.10 Taluka Latifabad 2015-16 

item: Programme (Electric Work) 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage one envelope. 

Tender Published: Web-site of SPPRA (l.D No.36390) 

Total Bid Document Sold 02 Nos. 

Total Bids Received 02 Nos. 

Technical Bid Opening (late: N/A 

No of Bids Technically Qualified N/A 

Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

Financial Bid Opening date: 9.02.20 18 

Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
Name of Firrit or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 
acceptance 

rejection 
Remarks 

I M/S Laxmi Electric Works 497,736 1st 
0.41% 
below 

Lowest Condidred 

2 M/S lqbal Ahmed Shaikh 509,972 2nd 
2.04% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AKBAR ALl ARAIN) 
ASSIS1'ANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
TALUKA QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

( - 1Ri) 
ASSISTANT ENGINE R 

PUBLIC HEALTI-1 ENGIN D RING 
S-Dl VISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

,(ISII% rt  LAL) 
EXECUT E E GINEER 

ATION WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERA BAD 
CHAIRMAN 



(AS AM DAHRI) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERIN 
SUB-DIVISION QASIMABA 

MEMBER 

Name of Work. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 
Tender invited vide letter No. 
Date of Issue. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW I COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
ADP-233 Rehabilitation orGBLSS Little Star Unit No.I0 Taluka Latifabad 2015-16 Programme (Electric Vork) 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/( V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 
02.2018 Date Opening .2.02.20l8 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders / Contractors. 
Description of itemes Amount MiS Laxmi Electric Works M/S lqbal Ahmed Shaikh 

ELECTRIC WORK ELECTRIC WORK 

Cost of S.I Part-A 203,946 Cost of S.I Part-A 203,946 Cost oiS.1 Part-A 203,946 

- 1.00 °' 
Below 

2039 
' 

5.00 °" 
above 

10197 
- 

SUB-TOTAL PART-A 203,946 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 201,907 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 214,143 

Cost of N.S.1 Part-B 295,829 Cost of N.S.I Part-B 295,829 Cost of N.S.I Part-B 295,829 

SUB-TOTAL PART-B 295,829 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 295,829 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 295,829 
G.TOTAL A+B 499,775 G.TOTAL A+B 497,736 G.TOTAL A+B 509,972 

- Saving (2,039) Excess 10,197 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 499,775 -0.41% 2.04% 

The Rate Qouted by M/S Laxmi Electric Works, Govcrnmen Contractor, Part-A®  I .00%  below & 295,829/- on Part-B found lowest, hence approved. 

(AKBAR A A IAN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS S-DIVISION 
QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

(IS L) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

"PUCATION WORKS DIVISION 
# I-IYDERABAD 

CHAIRMAN 



(.i DAHI) 
AS ANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING 
S-DIVISION QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Executive Engineer Education Works Division 1-lyderabad 

NIT No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/( V)I62 1 dated. 22.01.2018 

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description / Name of work ADP-369 Rehabilitation of Existing Primary Schools in PS-53 Taluka Rural Hyderabad 5- 

item:
units 2017-18 programme GBPS Dodo Pitafi UC Moolan Taluka Hyderabad 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage one envelope. 

Fender Published: Web-site of SPPRA (I.D No.36390) 

Total Bid Document Sold 02Nos. 

Total Bids Received 02 Nos. 

Technical Bid Opening date: N/A 

No of Bids Technically Qualified N/A 

Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

Financial Bid Opening (late: 13.02.2018 

Sr. . 
Narne of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking j 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 
(if any) 

Reasons for 
acceptance 

rejection 
Remarks 

I M/S Shree Ram Const: Co. 688,991 1st 0.24% 
below 

Lowest Condidred 

2 M/S Mohammad lqbal 695,140 2nd 0.65% 
above 

Higher Rejected 

(AKBALI ARAIN) 
ASSIS'IANT ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS SUB-DIVISION 
TALUKA QASIMABAD 

MEMBER 

ED 

(ISHWJf(LAL) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
9A'rIoN WORKS DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 
CHAIRMAN 



Name of Work. 

Estimate Sanctioned office letter No. 
Tender invited vide letter No. 
Date of Issue. 

FINANCIAL REVIEW / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
.•l)I'-369 Rehabilitation of Existing Primary Schools in P5.53 Taluks Rural I lvderabad 5-units 2017.18 programme® GBPS Dodo Pitafi tic Moolan Taluks 
I lVderi l)a(l 

NIT No.XEN(E. W)/AB1r.C/G-23/( V)/62 I dated. 22.01.2018 
12.02.2018 Date Opening 13.02.2018 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Qouted by the Bidders I Contractors. 

Description of itemes Amount M/S Shree Ram Const: Co. M/S Mohammad lqbal 

CIVIL WORK CIVIL WORK 

Cost of S.I Part-A 410,600 Cost of S.I Part-A 410,600 Cost of Si Part-A 41 ().ôOO 

10% above on Part-A 41,060 17.60 °" 
above 

72 266 
' 

19.00 °' 
above 

78 014 
Non-schedule Items 144,971 
Cost of Carriage 32,495 Non-schedule Items 144,971 Non-schedule Items 144,971 
SUB-TOTAL PART-A 629,126 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 627,837 SUB-TOTAL PART-A 633,585 

Cost of S.l Part-B 40,036 Cost of S.I Part-B 40,036 Cost of S.I Part-B 40,036 
10% above on Part-A 4,004 9.00 °" 

above 
3 603 
' 

10.00 °° 
above 

4 004 
Non-schedule Items 17 515 

Non-schedule Items 17,515 Non-schedule Items 
- -  

17, I 

SUB-TOTAL PART-B 61,555 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 61,154 SUB-TOTAL PART-B 61,555 

G.TOTAL A+B 690,681 G.TOTAL A+B 688,991 G.TOTAL A+B 695,140 

Contigency 8,212 Saving (1,690) Excess 4,459 
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 698,893 -0.24% 0.65% 

The Rate Qouted by MIS Shree Ram Construction Co, Government Contractor. Part-A ® 17.60% above & 9.00% above on Part-B, found lowest, hence approved. 

ASS 
PUBLIC I 

SUB-DI  

TANTENGI EER 
EALTH ENGINEERING 
ISION QASIMABAD 
MEMBER 

(AKI A AKIAN) 
ASSISTANT NGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS S-DIVISION 
QASIMABAD 

MEMI3ER 

(lS9W7tR LA 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
CATION WORKS DIVISION 

IIYDERABAL) 
CHAIRMAN 



ATTENDANCE 
The following contracto?s are attended for participation in tenders vide NIT 

No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/ &&1 Dated- 1) 0, I B issue dated. 
)-7 o. )eg  opening dated.  ). t 2./Q  . The detail of contractor as under:- 

S.NO. NAME OF AGENCY SING. 

1 /71/' 

/sipMpopsea  
aid, .v/c rwKe 51tfri 

ç 4 

5 

b Af 

7 M/s c 14fr4 

k/j N?4\j k 

g fn,/ç 44i ãj: 6 

lv t 
g, 09/c flp4 

3 Li EIecnL vwicc. 



ATTENDANCE 
The following 

No.XEN(E.W)/AB/T.C/G-23/(V)/ 

>7-c? ._.pening  dated.  

participation in tenders vide NIT 

Dated- 7_7.-  , £91- )t!8  issue dated. 

detail of contractor as under- 

contractors are attended for 

S.NO. NAME OF AGENCY SING. 

p17' 'c/S 2tevl m4 --c eZ' 

(5 
'¼ 

Em 

7 ni/c 4mç; 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34

